506338876 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD B BECKER	11/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECKER AUTOMOTIVE DESIGNS, INC.
Street Address:	1711 IVES AVENUE
City:	OXNARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29757280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)421-1451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-421-1201 Email: iplaw@pwbllp.com

Correspondent Name: POKALSKY WILCZYNSKI BROZEK LLP

Address Line 1: **40 PRESTON STREET**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1830

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01742001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A WILCZYNSKI BROZEK
SIGNATURE:	/p.a. wilczynski brozek/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=lightMN2001ASSIGNsigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0674

506338876

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, **Howard B. Becker**, a citizen of the United States, hereinafter referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**", whose mailing address is 2517 Ocean Drive, Oxnard, CA 93033, has invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled:

LIGHT FOR VEHICLE INTERIOR

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date herewith, and WHEREAS, Becker Automotive Designs, Inc., a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 1711 Ives Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed, in said inventions and patents for design; and as to the Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued.

The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 4th day of November 2020.

Howard B Recker

PATENT REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 11/04/2020